ABB Motion control products 1
new.abb.com/motion
Seamless high speed Ethernet communication
between HMI and motion products
Introduction
The CP600 range of intelligent HMI panels is able to communicate with other peripherals (e.g. AC500 PLCs, ABB motion
products) via a selection of communication protocols. This application note details how these HMIs can interface with ABB
motion products via Modbus TCP. For general guidance on the use of Panel Builder 600 please refer to ABB manual

Element 1
Element 1 MSW
Element 1
3 %MW0.3 Element 1 LSW Element 1 LSW
4 %MW0.4
%MD0.2
Element 2 MSW
Element 2
Element 2 MSW
Element 2
5 %MW0.5 Element 2 LSW Element 2 LSW
Application note Connecting CP600 to motion products via Modbus TCP  AN00199
ABB Motion control products 4
new.abb.com/motion
… --- --- --- --- --- ---
198 %MW0.198
%MD0.99
Element 99 MSW
Element 99
Element 99 MSW
Element 99
199 %MW0.199 Element 99 LSW Element 99 LSW
200 %MW0.200
%MD0.100
Invalid
Invalid
Element 100 MSW
Element 100
201 %MW0.201 Invalid Element 100 LSW
202 %MW0.202
%MD0.101
Invalid
Invalid
Element 101 MSW
Element 101
203 %MW0.203 Invalid Element 101 LSW
… --- --- --- --- --- ---
1996 %MW0.1996
%MD0.998
Invalid
Invalid
Element 998 MSW
Element 998
1997 %MW0.1997 Invalid Element 998 LSW
1998 %MW0.1998
%MD0.999
Invalid
Invalid
Element 999 MSW
Element 999
1999 %MW0.1999 Invalid Element 999 LSW
LSW – Least Significant Word : MSW – Most Significant Word
HMI IP address
The HMI needs to be setup to have an IP address where the first 3 octets match the network to which it will be connected (e.g. if
the HMI is connecting directly to a MicroFlex e190 drive with IP address 192.168.0.1 then the HMI could be set to IP address